DEQ

Waste Containers
: SUMMARY TABLE (AS OF 6/26/06)

SMALL (<55 GAL) | VEHICLE PARISH

LOCATION (PARISH)

PROPANE TANKS

CYLINDERS

OTHER (LARGE)

CONTAINERS

FUEL TANKS

GRAND TOTAL

New Orleans East

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

19,237

Orleans

89

967

9

30,191

1,958,378

Jefferson

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

142,916

St. Bernard

328

0

23,613

14

963,638

Plaguemines

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

210,328

St. Tammany

9

0

0

459

0

105,809

Lafourche/Terrebonne

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

34,496

Vermilion/Iberia

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

62,622

Grand Isle

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

32,098

Cameron/Calcasieu

0

4

0

295

0

152,625

Cumulative Total

* The LaFourche/Terrebonne, New Orleans East, Jefferson, Vermilion/lberia and Grand Isle collection facilities are closed.

3,531,118

3,682,147

** Cumulative containers totals and West Branch total by parish have been revsed to reflect corrections for West Branch for Jan. 6 (Addition of 41 drums, 3 propane tanks, 5 cylinders, 4 other large containers, 895 small containers;
total correction is the addition of 948 containers)

*** Due to incorrect reporting in SITREP #80, the 510 Collection Area Grand Total was reported as 1 instead of 12,794. The Cumulative Total for all collection areas was reported correctly as 1,648,562.

Sources: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency




